
No. Item Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1.00 Mobilization LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $94,000.00 $94,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $64,637.00 $64,637.00
1.01 Clearing and Grubbing SY 13138 $1.85 $24,305.30 $5.00 $65,690.00 $2.25 $29,560.50 $2.00 $26,276.00
1.02 Tree Removal EA 150 $90.00 $13,500.00 $205.00 $30,750.00 $225.00 $33,750.00 $250.00 $37,500.00
1.03 Topsoil/Strip/Salvage/Place CY 1795 $9.00 $16,155.00 $9.00 $16,155.00 $6.75 $12,116.25 $8.50 $15,257.50
1.04 Ordinary Shaping SY 10850 $1.10 $11,935.00 $3.50 $37,975.00 $1.95 $21,157.50 $1.75 $18,987.50
1.05 Asphalt Concrete Comp. E1 Tons 1129 $155.00 $174,995.00 $170.00 $191,930.00 $124.00 $139,996.00 $165.00 $186,285.00
1.06 Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I Tons 791 $20.00 $15,820.00 $20.00 $15,820.00 $34.00 $26,894.00 $18.50 $14,633.50
1.07 Compacted Base Course F&I Tons 4145 $20.00 $82,900.00 $20.00 $82,900.00 $31.00 $128,495.00 $18.50 $76,682.50
1.08 5 ½” Rfrcd. Conc. Sidewalk/Fill SF 845 $10.00 $8,450.00 $10.00 $8,450.00 $11.50 $9,717.50 $9.95 $8,407.75
1.09 1 ½” HDPE Water Service LF 1363 $6.25 $8,518.75 $12.00 $16,356.00 $13.50 $18,400.50 $18.50 $25,215.50
1.10 1 ½” Water Tie-In EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $500.00
1.11 1 ½” Curb Stop & Waste EA 3 $750.00 $2,250.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $845.00 $2,535.00 $650.00 $1,950.00
1.12 Yard Hydrant EA 2 $615.00 $1,230.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $390.00 $780.00
1.13 50 Amp Electrical Pedestal F&I EA 38 $322.00 $12,236.00 $400.00 $15,200.00 $315.00 $11,970.00 $695.00 $26,410.00
1.14 3-4/0 USE Conductor F&I LF 4741 $4.00 $18,964.00 $5.00 $23,705.00 $3.70 $17,541.70 $2.55 $12,089.55
1.15 Underground Utility Boring LF 300 $5.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $22.50 $6,750.00 $3.00 $900.00
1.16 Comp. 400 AMP Elec. Panel F&I EA 3 $4,580.00 $13,740.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,495.00 $13,485.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00
1.17 Elec. Service Tie-In-Transformer EA 3 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $560.00 $1,680.00 $200.00 $600.00
1.18 SVT Electrical Service EA 2 $1,725.00 $3,450.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,690.00 $3,380.00 $1,550.00 $3,100.00
1.19 Geotextile Fabric SY 5475 $2.65 $14,508.75 $3.00 $16,425.00 $1.30 $7,117.50 $1.38 $7,555.50
1.20 High Flow Silt Fence F&I LF 2400 $3.00 $7,200.00 $5.00 $12,000.00 $3.35 $8,040.00 $3.90 $9,360.00
1.21 Traffic Control Signs Units 230 $2.00 $460.00 $4.00 $920.00 $2.25 $517.50 $6.00 $1,380.00
1.22 Traffic Control, Misc. LS 1 $100.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Page 1 of 2 $469,367.80 $671,276.00 $536,453.95 $553,507.30TOTAL BASE BID

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Campground Loop Construction, Lake Vermillion RA, McCook County, Project No. Verm20Oe, Verm20Od

3-D Digging & Trucking, LLC Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. Double H Paving, Inc. Kenzy Construction, Inc.Bids Received:

Bid Opening Date: September 19, 2019, 3:00 PM CT



No. Item Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
1.00 Mobilization LS 1 $64,402.00 $64,402.00
1.01 Clearing and Grubbing SY 13138 $2.00 $26,276.00
1.02 Tree Removal EA 150 $250.00 $37,500.00
1.03 Topsoil/Strip/Salvage/Place CY 1795 $9.00 $16,155.00
1.04 Ordinary Shaping SY 10850 $3.50 $37,975.00
1.05 Asphalt Concrete Comp. E1 Tons 1129 $158.00 $178,382.00
1.06 Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I Tons 791 $20.00 $15,820.00
1.07 Compacted Base Course F&I Tons 4145 $19.50 $80,827.50
1.08 5 ½” Rfrcd. Conc. Sidewalk/Fill SF 845 $8.00 $6,760.00
1.09 1 ½” HDPE Water Service LF 1363 $19.00 $25,897.00
1.10 1 ½” Water Tie-In EA 1 $750.00 $750.00
1.11 1 ½” Curb Stop & Waste EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00
1.12 Yard Hydrant EA 2 $550.00 $1,100.00
1.13 50 Amp Electrical Pedestal F&I EA 38 $330.00 $12,540.00
1.14 3-4/0 USE Conductor F&I LF 4741 $4.00 $18,964.00
1.15 Underground Utility Boring LF 300 $23.00 $6,900.00
1.16 Comp. 400 AMP Elec. Panel F&I EA 3 $4,579.00 $13,737.00
1.17 Elec. Service Tie-In-Transformer EA 3 $600.00 $1,800.00
1.18 SVT Electrical Service EA 2 $1,725.00 $3,450.00
1.19 Geotextile Fabric SY 5475 $3.50 $19,162.50
1.20 High Flow Silt Fence F&I LF 2400 $4.00 $9,600.00
1.21 Traffic Control Signs Units 230 $7.00 $1,610.00
1.22 Traffic Control, Misc. LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Page 2 of 2 $582,108.00TOTAL BASE BID

Bids Received: R P & H, Inc.
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